The NEW Town of Pelham Master Plan is complete!

The Planning Board cordially invites you to attend a Public Hearing on the presentation and adoption of this important document.

Dear Community Members, Town Staff, Boards & Committees,

After more than two decades since our last update, we are thrilled to announce the unveiling of our new Master Plan entitled "Our Pelham, Our Plan", which will set the course for the future development and growth of our community. As stakeholders invested in the future of our town, your input and participation has been and will continue to be invaluable to this ongoing process.

Event Details:

Date: March 18, 2024

Time: 7:00 pm

Location: Sherburne Hall, 6 Village Green, Pelham, NH 03076

"Our Pelham, Our Plan"

- Introduction to the New Master Plan
- Future Land Use Strategy Retain Pelham's Small-Town Identity
- Focus Area Steward Pelham's Land Use and Water
- Focus Area Foster a Sustainable and Multi-Generational Community
- Implementation

This public hearing is an opportunity for you to actively participate in shaping the direction of our community. Your insights, concerns, and suggestions will help ensure that the Master Plan reflects the diverse needs and aspirations of our residents and stakeholders.

Whether you're a longtime resident, a business owner, a member of our town staff, or simply someone who cares deeply about the future of our community, we encourage you to join us for this important discussion.

We look forward to your participation and collaboration as we embark on this journey to create a vibrant and sustainable future for our town.

To view our Master Plan website and have a sneak peek at the document, you can visit this website http://www.bit.ly/pelham-master-plan.

Warm regards,

Jenn Beauregard, Planning Director on behalf of the Pelham Planning Board & Master Plan Subcommittee